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	CLUB AND SOCIETY INDIVIDUAL RISK ASSESSMENT
	Degree of Risk
	Risk Rating Matrix

	
	Society Name:
	Leeds Medics and Dentists Netball

	Category:
	Sport

	Author(s):
	Megan Lister

	Author(s) signature and date:
	M. Lister 
06.09.25

	Persons Responsible:
	Club Captain Megan Lister
Treasurer Rachel Brewin
1s Captain Georgia Cousins

	Staff Sign Off:
	[Signature] [Date]

	Staff Additional Check:
	[Signature] [Date]

	Locations:
	The Edge 

	Details of Activity:
	Training once weekly, Monday evenings 7:30-8:30pm

	People who may be affected:
	· Society members and participants
· Staff



	
	Likelihood

	5
	Inevitable

	4
	Highly Likely

	3
	Probable

	2
	Unlikely

	1 
	Remote possibility




	Severity

	5
	Very high - multiple deaths

	4
	Highly - death, serious injury, permanent disability

	3
	Moderate - Off Uni/work for at least 5 days

	2
	Slight - First aid treatment

	1
	Nil - Very minor




	
	Severity 

	

Likelihood
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	1
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	2
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10

	
	3
	3
	6
	9
	12
	15

	
	4
	4
	8
	12
	16
	20

	
	5
	5
	10
	15
	20
	25




	Risk rating score
	Action

	1 - 4
	Broadly acceptable – no action required

	5 - 9
	Moderate - Reduce risks if reasonably practicable

	10 - 15
	High risk - Priority action to be undertaken

	16 - 25
	Unacceptable - Action must be taken immediately
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	Identify Hazards
	Estimate the risk
	Evaluate the risk
	Evaluate residual risk

	Hazard
	How may harm result?
	Likelihood
	Severity
	Rating
	Risk control measures
	Likelihood
	Severity
	Rating
	Further action required? 

Only fill out if additional control measures are needed to be implemented or reviewed

Include timescales and who is responsible for implementation

	Physical injury 
	Playing sport/drills can result in injury from collisions, physical exertion.
	3
	2
	6
	Warm up to reduce chance of natural injury.
Spacing our drills to prevent collisions.
Following rules of sport, i.e., non-contact.
Cool downs following training to reduce the chances of follow-up injury.
Rules of appropriate kit will be in place, this includes sportswear being worn along with no adornments around the wrists/arms, no jewellery being worn and hair tied up at all times.
Nails will be cut short and rounded to prevent being caught on the ball or risk scratching other players.

These measures will be checked at the start of training sessions and games.

A first aid kit will be present at all training sessions and games.
A qualified first aider will be present at all training sessions and games in order to provide support if necessary.
	2
	1
	2
	

	Exacerbation of pre-existing medical condition/injury
	If allergies are overlooked, injuries are not recognised or appropriate first aid is not provided.
	2
	3
	6
	A first aid kit will be present at all training sessions and games.
A qualified first aider will be present at all training sessions and games in order to provide support if necessary.
Allergies/pre-existing medical conditions of players will be made known to the club captain/relevant committee members and kept anonymous.
This will allow for appropriate measures to be taken for the safety of society members, e.g., having an epi-pen available.
Before the start of training sessions and games players will have an opportunity to inform committee members of any injuries, training can then be modified to suit the player’s needs.
Our welfare officer will provide opportunities for members to disclose any mental health issues, if necessary, this may then be disclosed to the appropriate committee members to ensure player’s safety and health is looked after. 
	1
	3
	3
	

	Improper use of equipment (e.g. goalposts)
		Loose or broken 
equipment may cause injury.



	



	3
	1
	3
	Regular equipment checks.
- Remove damaged items from use immediately
	2
	1
	1
	

		Spectator injury (e.g. stray ball, trip hazards)



	

	Overcrowding on court or sidelines



	



		Spectators may be hit by a ball or trip over seating.



	

	Higher chance of collision, lack of space to move safely.



	



	1
	3
	3
	- Designated spectator areas away from play.
- Clear walkways.
- Warning signs where appropriate.
	- Limit number of players on court.
- Clear sideline areas.
- Implement crowd control where needed.
Have umpires enforcing these rules
Have first aid trained members present at games and training



	



	1
	2
	2
	

	Fire
	If fire risk in Edge sports centre
	1
	4
	4
	Identify fire exits at training.
Be aware of fire safety points to gather.
Run through what to do/where to go at the start of each session.
	1
	2
	2
	

	Electrical safety
	If electrical risk in Edge sports centre
	1
	2
	2
	Look out for any exposed wires. 
Use electrical equipment safety (no equipment necessary)
	1
	1
	1
	

		Inappropriate behaviour (bullying, harassment)



	


Vulnerable groups harmed 
		Can cause emotional or psychological harm, reduce participation.



	


Lack of provisions can have negative impact on players.
	
	
	
	- Enforce a Code of Conduct.
- Safeguarding officer appointed.
- Promote inclusivity and zero tolerance for bullying.
Ensure all members are aware of who to go to for any issues, and the procedure (i.e., completely anonymous if necessary.)
	
	
	
	

	Travel back from evening training at night
	Safety issues of girls travelling home alone at night.
	2
	4
	8
	Encourage players to travel together, all those in the same accommodation travel together.
Everyone can communicate via text in case of emergencies.
Pre-arrange meet ups to go to and from training together. 
	2
	3
	6
	

	Influence of alcohol causing problems or distress for players
	Alcohol impending judgement
	2
	2
	4
	Having a designated sober member at all socials.
Drinking being presented as entirely optional. 
Having sober socials, encourage more alcohol-free events
	1
	2
	2
	

	Abuse of any kind to players, from other players or the public (verbal,
physical, sexual)

	A player is
assaulted
(Physically,
verbally, sexually
or emotionally)
before, during or
after a social
event

	2
	3
	6
	Avoid engaging in any verbal or physical confrontations with others while out – act respectfully to avoid causing offence.

Make all members aware of the expected standards of behaviour, and the consequences for breaching them (e.g. removal from events, playing bans, or exclusion from the society).

Ensure a support system is in place for any members who experience harm or distress during a night out.
If needed, notify venue staff or contact emergency services for assistance.

Encourage members to travel in large groups when moving between venues.
	2
	3
	6
	

	An incident or emergency
occurs at a game

	A lack of awareness regarding safety protocols can result in accidents or delayed responses to injuries.
Injury may occur if a member is unaware of the correct procedures related to the club, activity, or venue.
	2
	2
	4
	Confirm that the league provides clear instructions on their first aid procedures.
Clearly communicate evacuation and medical emergency procedures to all members.
Implement an accident reporting process and ensure all members are trained on how to use it.
Make sure all players are familiar with the emergency protocols specific to league or NAMs games
Educate members on when and how to contact emergency services if needed.
Report all incidents to Leeds University Union (LUU) in accordance with club policy.
Ensure all members know how to access and use emergency contact information.
	1
	2
	2
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